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I-' 	 IC XS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
BIeLIOTHEQU j 

APPLES: 	Canadian apples held in cold and coon storage were 3,309,000 bush- 
els, compared with 3,553,000 bushels last year. 

PEARS: 	There were 35,000 bushels of Pears on hand on February 1, 1961. 

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 4,725,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for "Over 1 lb.'t the total was 22,102,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 9,324,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 11,909,000 lb. and last month 
9,555,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 36,151,000 
lb. as compared with 42,798,000 lb. last year and 38,940,000 lb. last month. 

VEGETABLES: 	Roldin.gs of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 10,636,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
9902,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 916,000 
bushels as compared with 647,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted 
to 319,000 bushels as compared with 362,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage 
decreased to 74,000 bushels from 78,000 bushels last year. There were 29,000 
crates of celery on hand. Last year at February 1 there were 23,000 crates. 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 11,973,000 lb. 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 32,978,000 lb. There were 7,217,000 lb. held 
"In Brine". 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represent stocks of fruit and 
vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold 
storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers in 
certain areas of conunercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables 
are obtained through the inspection services of the Canada Department of Agricul-
ture. 

1/ See footnote on page six for information as to specific cities and areas in-
cluded on stocks of potatoes and other v2getahles. 

Prepartd in LLvestock and An1..na1 Products Section 
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2. 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Feb. 1, 1961 	Jan; 1, 1961 • 	Feb. 1., 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

pples 
Institutional jJ 1,406 1,454 	'" 2,278 
Reprocessing 882 61 	' 607 
Pulp 377 380 345 

TOTAL 2,665 2,635 3,230 
Elueberries 
Institutional 1/ 1,655 1,698 1,875 
Reprocessing 1 2 325 1,483 1,990 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 6 

TOTAL 2,980 3,181 3,871 
Cherries 
Institutional 1/ 907 960 1,300 
Reprocessing 1,339 1,560 1,953 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 31 

TOTAL 2,246 2,520 3,284 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 1/ 73 38 61 
Reprocessing 2/ 21 23 
Pulp 635 554 741 

TOTAL 708 582 825 
Plums 
Institutional 1' 28 33 61 
Reprocessing 333 336 149 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 22 

TOTAL 361 369 232 
Raspberries 
Institutional 1' 2,070 2 3 267 3,466 
Reprocessing 913 1,000 828 
Pulp 128 2/ 80 

TOTAL 3,111 3,267 4,374 
Strawberries 
Institutional 1/ 3,113 3,501 2,719 
Reprocessing 4,049 5,054 3,540 
Pulp 92 148 45 

TOTAL 7,254 8,703 6,304 
Other Fruits 
Institutional 1/ 1,068 1,082 970 
Reprocessing 1,107 1,282 2,012 
Pulp 402 482 210 

TOTAL 2,577 2,846 3,192 

Reported 	 21,902 
Estimated 	 200 
TOTAL 	 22,102 	24,103 	25,312 
1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest-

aurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 
21 Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STOR.AiES 
	

3 . 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

I 
Feb. 	1, 	1961 Jan. 	1, 	1961 Feb. 	1, 	1960 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. AND UNDER 

Apples 17 23 28 
Blueberries - 	 115 148 580 
Cherries 25 45 30 
Citrus Fruit 355 409 508 
Plums - I 
Raspberries 1,001 1,189 987 
Strawberries 2,483 3,021 2 9 916 
Other Fruit 429 447 527 

Reported 4,425 
Estimated 300 
TOTAL 4,725 5,282 5,577 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BENSOATE 

Apples 1,577 1,728 2 2 154 
Blueberries 16 18 21 
Cherries 788 857 1 $ 77 
Citrus Fruit 1,232 717 1,403 
Plums 1,202 1,396 1,546 
Raspberries 888 1,053 1 2 142 
Strawberries 1,461 1,745 2,191 
Other Fruit ,910 2,041 2,075 

Reported 9,074 
Estimated 250 
TOTAL 9,324 9,555 11,909 

SUEMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 1/ 10,520 11,023 12,730 
Reprocessing 9,948 11,516 11,102 
Pulp 1,634 1,564 1,480 

TOTAL 22,102 24,103 25,312 
Containers 1 lb. and Under 4,725 5,282 5,577 

In preservatives 9,324 9,555 11,909 

G R A N D 	TOTAL 36,151 38,940 42,798 

1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, hospitals, camps, etc. 



4. 	FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Feb. 	1, 	1961 Jan. 	1, 	1961 Feb. 	1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. AND UNDER 

Asparagus 119 164 159 
Beans, Lima 430 558 400 

String 2293 2 3 818 1,735 
Corn 411 365 592 
Peas +,332 3,781 4,874 

 Other Vegetables 288 __ _372 3,517 
Reported 11,873 
Estimated 100 
TOTAL 11 , 973 12,058 11,277 

CONTAINERS FOR INSTITUTIONAL 1/ 

Asparagus 83 91 57 
Beans, Lima 556 604 395 

String 1,464 1,526 1,683 
Corn 2,347 2,536 1,780 
Peas 3,745 5,564 5,198 
Other Vegetables 3,854 _ 1445 4404 

Reported 12,04c 
Estimated 80 
TOTAL 12,12 13,766 137 

CONTAINERS HELD FOR REPROCESSING 

Asparagus - - 3 
Beans, Lima 433 448 639 

String 2,058 2,420 1,392 
Corn 3,991 5,133 2,519 
Peas 10,660 11,395 8,765 
Other Vegetables 3,697 4,147 2,103 

Reported 20,839 
Estimated 10 
TOTAL 20,849 23,543 15,421 

SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES 

Containers 0..'er 1 lb. 
For Institut;Lonai Trade 1/ 12,129 13,766 13,217 
For Reprocessing 20,849 23,543 15,421 

TOTAL 32,978 37,309 28,638 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 11,97 12,058 11,277 

In Brine 7,217 7,855 8,443 

GRAND TOTAL 52,168 57,222 48,35f 

11 Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, hospitals, cups, etc. 

r 



APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 
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Including holdings by coninercial growers with 

comparative holdings for last year and last moutb 

CANADA 	Feb. 1, 1961 	Jan. 1, 1961 	Feb. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 
TOTAL 	Cold 	Common 	Total 

	

3095 	214 	3 0 309 	4827 	3,553 

Maritimes 212 71 283 594 376 
Quebec 717 16 733 1,036 772 
Ontario 1,014 39 1,053 1,393 1,413 
Manitoba 3 27 30 26 18 
Saskatchewan 4 6 10 16 14 
Alberta 1 27 28 25 29 
Br. Columbia 1,144 28 1, 	72 1,737 931 

CITIES 
Quebec 1 10 11 13 10 
Montreal 24 6 30 41 31 
Toronto 19 2 21 28 27 
Winnipeg 3 27 30 26 18 
Regina - - - 8 5 
Saskatoon 4 2 6 7. 7 
Calgary io 10 10 9 
Edmonton 1 17 18 15 20 
Vancouver 1 23 24 23 21 

1/ Including New Westminster. 

P E A R S 
(000 bushels) 

Feb. 1, 1961 	Jan. 1, 1961 	Feb. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

1' A MATA 
	

35 
	

82 
	

33 

Mar it imes 
Quebec 16 20 14 
Ontario 4 12 7 
Manitoba 2 3 2 
Saskatchewan - 1 - 

Alberta 1 3 3 
Br. Columbia 12 43 7 
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Including holdings by coninercial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figures for last year. I 

Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 
1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	Preliminary 

POTATOES ONIONS CARROTS 
000 cwt. - - 000 bu. - - 000 bu. - 

CANADA 10 9 636 9,902 916 647 319 362 

Maritimes 7,446 6,761 7 5 9 54 
Quebec 674 513 127 18 31 9 
Ontario 1,634 1,714 735 575 258 278 
Manitoba 1.4 19 12 7 3 3 
Saskatchewan 78 63 7 6 1 2 
Alberta 424 328 14 9 4 5 
Br. Columbia 366 504 14 27 13 11 

CABBAGE 	 CELERY 
	 I 

-000 bu. - 	- 000 crate - 

CANADA 74 78 29 23 

Maritimes 4 11 1 - 
Quebec 9 6 9 7 
Ontario 46 41 12 9 
Manitoba 3 3 2 2 
Saskatchewan 1 5 1 1 
Alberta 6 7 2 2 
Br. Columbia 5 5 2 2 

1/ Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of cower- 
cial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production ar'a of Thncou'er Tslarid. FraCr 7alley and Kamloops-Asli- 
ctoft inland.. 
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